## **RESOLUTION 2014-021**

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR AND/OR MUNICIPAL CLERK TO EXECUTE VARIOUS NJ DEP DOCUMENTS

**WHEREAS**, the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection's Division of Water Resources has promulgated regulations for its Sewer Extension Permit Program, in 1984, and

**WHEREAS**, under these regulations governmental bodies must give various endorsements and approvals, and

**WHEREAS**, the authorization for the governmental employee signing these various forms must be included with the submission to the NJDEP, and

**WHEREAS,** the Township of Barnegat is required to provide endorsements and approvals,

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey as follows:

 The Administrator and/or the Municipal Clerk are hereby authorized to sign all necessary endorsements, approvals, etc. on behalf of the Township in connection with the NJDEP's Division of Water Resources and Sewer Extension Permit Programs.

## CERTIFICATION

I, Sharon L. Auer, Acting Municipal Clerk, of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of said Township at their Reorganization meeting held on the first day of January, 2014, in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Sharon L. Auer Acting Municipal Clerk